AMC DOC. #:AMC8878_D (LF)
March  2004
 AMC8878/8879
LOW NOISE 150mA
LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR

ADD MICROTECH CORP.
DESCRIPTION  FEATURES

� Personal Data Assistance (PDA)
� PCMCIA Cards
ORDER INFORMATION
Plastic SOT-23 Plastic SOT-23 Temperature
Range DBT 5-pin DBT 5-pin
0OC ≤ TA≤ 70OC AMC8878-X.XDBT AMC8879-X.XDBT
0OC ≤ TA≤ 70OC AMC8878-X.XDBTF(Lead Free) AMC8879-X.XDBTF(Lead Free)
3
2
1
4
5 SHDN
GND
BP
GND
VIN 5
4 3
2
1
SHDN
VIN VOUT
VOUT BP
AMC8879 AMC8878
5-Pin Plastic SOT-23
Surface Mount
(Top View)
EXPANDED ORDER INFORMATION
Symbolization Device Name Output Voltage AMC8878 AMC8879
AMC8872.0-ڤDBT 2.0V AB20 AC20
AMC8872.5-ڤDBT 2.5V AB25 AC25
AMC8872.8-ڤDBT 2.8V AB28 AC28
AMC8872.85-ڤDBT 2.85V AB2U AC2U
AMC8873.0-ڤDBT 3.0V AB30 AC30
AMC8873.2-ڤDBT 3.2V AB32 AC32
AMC8873.3-ڤDBT 3.3V AB33 AC33
AMC8875.0-ڤDBT 5.0V AB50 AC50
Copyright  2002, ADD Microtech Corp.                          1                                         www.addmtek.com
AMC DOC. #: AMC8878_D (LF)   AMC8878/8879
March  2004
LOW NOISE 150mA
LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR
TYPICAL APPLICATION